OM SAI PUBLIC SCHOOL

RAMNAGAR, HAROTHA, IGLAS, ALICGARH
Academic calendar — 2023-2024

Working days — 2023-2024

April 23

May 17

Term-| 40 !

July 23 |

August 24

Sept. 22

Term-ll 69

October |19

Nov 20

Dec 23

Term-lll | 62

January |13

February | 22

March 10

Term-IV | 45

Terms Period from Period - to No. Of
l working days
' First 03-04-23 20-05-23 40

Second 03-07-23 30-09-23 69

Third 01-10-23 31-12-23 62

Fourth 01-01-24 19-03-24 45

Total working days -216
Evalution of examination schedule -2023-24

UT-1 Examination
Half yearly Examination
UT-2 Examination

UT- 3 Examination

Annual Examination

12-05-23 to 20-05-23
25-09-23 to 09-10-23
20-11-23 to 28-11-23
12-02-24 to 19-02-24
04-03-24 to 19-03-24




4. Open house ptm for classes NC to VI

Date Day Time

25-05-23 Thursday 9:00-12:00 am

'16-09-23 Saturday 9:00-12:00 am |

14-10-23 Saturday 9:00-12:00 am

23-12-23 Saturday 10:00-01:00 pm

29-03-24 Friday 9:00-12:00 am |

5.(A) School function

15 August Tuesday Independence day |

5 September | Tuesday Teacher’s day =

26 January Thursday Republicday

10 February | Friday Science exhibition

(b) School celebrations B v

Date Day Purpose

8 May Monday Mother’s day

29 August Tuesday Raksha bandhan

21 October Saturday Dusshera
celebration

10 November Saturday Diwali
celebration

23 December Saturday Christmas
celebration

10 February Saturday Annual day




(a) Long break

Summer break

Deepawali
Winter break

- 25 May 2023 to 02 July 2023

(b) Short break 2023-2024

- 10 November 2023 to 15 November 2023
- 01 January 2024 to 14 January 2024

Date Day o il

14 April Friday Ambekar jayé-nti

29 July Saturday Moharram

30 August Wednesday Raksha bandhan |

7 Sebtember Thursday Janmashth mi

28 September Thursday T TR
2 October Monday Gandh_i}a-y;r;t‘i_-

23 October Monday Mahanavmi____'I
24 October Tuesday Dusshera =

18 November Monday Education tour

25 December Monday Chistmas day

15 January Monday Makar sankranti
22 January Monday Pran pratistﬁai'
'41—4I?érbruary Wednesday Basant béﬁcﬁﬁ_ 1

8 March

Friday

Maha shrivratri f
|
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6. Annual sports — Tentative february - 1 week 2024
Bulletion board competition 23-24

Date Day Purpose
6 May Saturday | Themeimportance of
mother envormental day
Anti— Tobaco day
26 August | Saturday Raksha bandhan ,
Independerice day , Quit |
India day |
4 Monday | Janmashatmi, Teacher's
September day , Eid , Hindi diwas
2 October Monday Swachchh bhérat_,_S;\Es girl
child , Dusshera |
8 Wednesday | Diwali , world ozone day |
November
- -
23 Saturday | Chirstmas day |
December |
20 January |Saturday | Cancer awareness, Arm'y“_—
day, Republic day
24 February | Saturday | Kissan diwas , Netaji Subhas il
' chandra day |
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Assembly celebration

Date Day Purpos; _
6 May Saturday Importér;cgf i,
Mother in our
life
29 August Tuesday Raksha bandhan
6 September Wednesday Janmashtmi
celebration
14 September Thursday World_g_zregfgy‘J
27 September Wednesday Eid
21 October Saturday Dusshera
10 November Friday Children’s day
1 December Friday World aid’s day
23 December Saturday Chirstm asE_a; o
13 February Tuesda{v Basant ﬁénzﬁa;i_

Inter house Competitions
~ 15august 2023 Tuesday

~ 26 january 2023 Friday

-Independence day

Group dance , patriotic song
-Republic day

Group dance , patriotic song




.

Inchage- mr. Manjeet singh

1.Eco. Club
Aditya |8"
Amit g"
Payal ik
Dikshaii |7
Goldi 6"
Dipika |6™
Puneet |5%
Urmi 5t

2. English & hindi language and drama club

Incharge — Rashmi sharma

Shaurya |8"
Mannu |8™
Vinit 8"
Anshika |8"
Vaishnavi | 7"
Nimisha |7"
Riya 6"
Kawya  |6"




3.Art club Incharge — pinki sharma / raj sir
Jatin gt
Kanika |7™
Nitanshi 7%
Arpit |7V
Harsh 6"
Vanshika | 5%
Kush 4"
Radhika [4™
!
4.sports club Incharge - avdhoot sharma
Nishant |8"
Krishna | 8™
Rashi |7
Amrita | 7"
Kanha |7%
Mayank | 6™
Namrata | 6"
Archit |5™




